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Aqib Majeed <viamed.aqib.majeed@gmail.com>

Fwd: FW: FW: Pending orders
Ryan Swaine <office@viamed.co.uk> 20 July 2023 at 11:04
Reply-To: ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk
To: Aqib Majeed <aqib.majeed@vmsecure.me.uk>

Ryan Swaine
International Sales Manager
VIAMED
www.viamed.co.uk
Email: ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk
Office: +44 (0) 1535 634542
Mobile: +44 (0) 7803 907117

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy 

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Info Cortessis <info@cmedical.gr>
Date: Thu, 20 Jul 2023 at 08:44
Subject: FW: FW: Pending orders
To: kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk <kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk>
Cc: ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk <ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk>, Διαμαντής Κορτέσης <diamantis@cmedical.gr>

Dear Kate,

Good morning, I hope you are doing well.

Following Mr. Cortessis mail below:

 

Please find attached our new order no. 2891 (it’s about the 10 pcs of 0014753), which is to be sent together with the others. As always,
I’ll wait for your order confirmation.
Please verify the cancelation of 7 x 0110017 from order no. 2870.
Please prepare and send everything you have in stock, including the 20 x 0012167. For typical reasons we’ll consider the 20 x 0012167
to cover the following orders: 2870 (5 x 0012167), 2862 (14 x 0012167) and 2827 (1 x 0012167). Once we receive the goods and
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register them, I will write to you again what is missing in detail. (There are many order pending so it helps me to write everything in detail
in order to avoid mistakes 😊)
About item R-17V, we already have the Specification Datasheet that you sent, could you please also send the EC certificate and
Declaration of Conformity for this item?

 

Looking forward to your reply, thank you very much.

 

 

Please be advised that our new company details are as follows:

D. Cortessis & Co L.P.

27 Prevezis Str. - Gerakas,Attica,Greece - 15344

VAT GR999658897

Tel. +30 2104321612 - Fax. +30 2104321796

dcor@cmedical.gr

www.cortessismedical.gr

 

Best Regards,

 

Vagelis Gkelas

Import & Accounting Dept

 

Tel. +30 210 43 21 612 | Fax. +30 210 43 21 796

27 Prevezis str | Gerakas, Attica | Greece | 15344

www.cortessismedical.gr
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Please consider the environment. Do you really need to print this e-mail?

 

This e-mail and any files transmitted with it are confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom they are addressed.

If you have received this e-mail in error please notify the originator of the message.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

 

From: Διαμαντής Κορτέσης <diamantis@cmedical.gr>
Sent: Wednesday, July 19, 2023 4:33 PM
To: ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk
Cc: Info Cortessis <info@cmedical.gr>; kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk; Ξάνθος Μπανάκος <xbanakos@cmedical.gr>
Subject: RE: FW: Pending orders

 

Hi Ryan,

 

Thanks for letting me know.

 

1. Please send everything you have in stock including the 20 pcs of VM-2160 (0012167).

Additionally we need 10 pcs of 0014753 (SpO2 Silicone Peadiatric Sensor 1,2m Length). Tomorrow you will receive the relative order. Please confirm for the availability too.

 

2. What about  the delivery for the rest of VM-2160 (0012167). No time left! It has to do with our contracts. Please let me know the progress.
3. You  have also to cancel the order for R-17MED (0110017), until you receive the extension letter for EC Certificate. I will examine the possibility order you the R-17V in

the future.

Until then please send us the EC Certificate and the Declaration of Conformity of this item.
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Σημαντική Σημείωση: Νέα Εδρα – Πρεβέζης 27 | Γέρακας – Αττικής| Τ.Κ 15344

 

Είμαστε στην διάθεσή σας για οποιαδήποτε πληροφορία ή διευκρίνηση

 

Με εκτίμηση,

Για την Cortessis Medical 

 

Κορτέσης Διαμαντής

Γενικός Δντής

 

Τηλ. +30 210 43 21 612 | Fax.  +30 210  43 21 796

Κιν.  +30 693 677 27 96

Πρεβέζης 27 | Γέρακας - Αττικής |Τ.Κ. 15344

www.cortessismedical.gr

 

  

 

 

Παρακαλώ σκεφτείτε το περιβάλλον. Είναι απαραίτητο να εκτυπώσετε αυτό το e-mail; 

http://www.cortessismedical.gr/
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Αυτό το μήνυμα ηλεκτρονικού ταχυδρομείου και όλα τα τυχόν επισυναπτόμενα αρχεία αποτελούν πληροφορίες εμπιστευτικού χαρακτήρα και προορίζονται αποκλειστικά για χρήση του ατόμου ή του φορέα στον
οποίο απευθύνονται.

Εάν λάβατε αυτό το μήνυμα ηλεκτρονικού ταχυδρομείου εκ παραδρομής , παρακαλούμε ενημερώστε τον εντολέα του μηνύματος. Οποιαδήποτε κοινοποίηση, αντιγραφή ή διανομή του σχετικού μηνύματος πλην του
ατόμου ή του φορέα στον οποίο απευθύνονται, απαγορεύεται και ενδέχεται να είναι παράνομη.

Η εταιρία μας δεν φέρει καμία ευθύνη για πιθανή ακούσια μετάδοση ιών.

Παρακαλούμε διενεργείτε πάντοτε τους σχετικούς ελέγχους. 

 

 

 

 

 

From: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> On Behalf Of Ryan Swaine
Sent: Tuesday, July 18, 2023 2:53 PM
To: Διαμαντής Κορτέσης <diamantis@cmedical.gr>
Subject: Re: FW: Pending orders

 

Hi Diamond

 

I apologise I was not in contact yesterday, I was called away from my office.

 

All of the items you have ordered are available from stock, the only exception is the VM-2160 (0012167), we only have 20x of these available.

 

With regards to the R-17MED (0110017), we have stock, but the CE certificate has expired and we are currently waiting for an extension letter from Teledyne's new notified
body.

You may wish to change your order to the R-17V? This model is compatible with the R17MED, more economical, has up to date certification and is also available from stock:

R-17V - 0110018 = EUR €26 each EXW

 

mailto:viamedinbox@gmail.com
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Best regards

Ryan

Ryan Swaine
International Sales Manager
VIAMED
www.viamed.co.uk
Email: ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk
Office: +44 (0) 1535 634542

Mobile: +44 (0) 7803 907117

 

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy 

 

 

On Wed, 12 Jul 2023 at 10:48, Διαμαντής Κορτέσης <diamantis@cmedical.gr> wrote:

Hi Ryan,

Please take a look bellow and help!!

 

Best Regards,

 

Diamond Cortessis 

General Manager

 

Tel.     +30 210 43 21 612 | Fax.  +30 210  43 21 796

Mob.  +30 693 677 27 96

27 Prevezis Str.|Gerakas-Greece | 15344

www.cortessismedical.gr

 

http://www.viamed.co.uk/
mailto:ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk
http://www.viamed.co.uk/policy
mailto:diamantis@cmedical.gr
http://www.cortessismedical.gr/


20/07/2023, 11:11 Gmail - Fwd: FW: FW: Pending orders

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/1/?ik=07ddd72f30&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-f:1771933532731676510&simpl=msg-f:1771933532731676510&mb=1 7/10

  

 

 

Please consider the environment. Do you really need to print this e-mail?

 

This e-mail and any files transmitted with it are confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom they are addressed.

If you have received this e-mail in error please notify the originator of the message.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

 

 

 

 

From: Info Cortessis <info@cmedical.gr>
Sent: Wednesday, July 12, 2023 11:43 AM
To: kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk
Cc: ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk; Διαμαντής Κορτέσης <diamantis@cmedical.gr>
Subject: Pending orders

 

Dear Kate,

Good morning, I hope you are doing well.

I’m typing below a list of all the items that we haven’t yet received from our pending orders.
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P.O. 2827: 0012167 x 24 (with 0014752 x 24), 0014895 x 24, 0022171 x 5

 

P.O. 2838: 0012167 x 66 (with 0014752 x 66), 0014895 x 66, 0015011 x 1

 

P.O. 2862: 0012167 x 14 (with 0014752 x 14), 0014895 x 14, 0014752 x 5

 

P.O. 2870: 0012167 x 5 (with 0014752 x 5), 0014752 x 9, 0022171 x 1, 0121180 x 2, 0110017 x 7, 0014753 x 2

 

P.O. 2886: 0014753 x 6, 0014851 x 2

 

Could you please inform us which items from all the above are immediately available for dispatch?

Looking forward to your reply. Thank you
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Please be advised that our new company details are as follows:

D. Cortessis & Co L.P.

27 Prevezis Str. - Gerakas,Attica,Greece - 15344

VAT GR999658897

Tel. +30 2104321612 - Fax. +30 2104321796

dcor@cmedical.gr

www.cortessismedical.gr

 

Best Regards,

 

Vagelis Gkelas

Import & Accounting Dept

 

Tel. +30 210 43 21 612 | Fax. +30 210 43 21 796

27 Prevezis str | Gerakas, Attica | Greece | 15344

www.cortessismedical.gr

 

  

Please consider the environment. Do you really need to print this e-mail?

 

This e-mail and any files transmitted with it are confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom they are addressed.
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If you have received this e-mail in error please notify the originator of the message.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.
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